Article 5  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from 
available funds, or borrow, a sum of money for various capital purchases, or to do anything in 
relation thereto. 

Board of Selectmen  

Article 5   Voted that the Town appropriate Three Hundred Sixteen Thousand 
Dollars ($316,000) for the following capital purchases:  

Capital Recommendations:   
School Technology $   60,000.00 
Fire Chief Command Vehicle  45,000.00 
Fire Dept. Turn-Out Gear  75,000.00 
Relocate Town Fire/Police/DPW Antenna  31,000.00 
Library - Replace Warren Street

[...]

Oct-14  27  Unicorn 3 Mowers & Spray Unit  15,831.81 

Oct-14  27  Arena Bleachers/Stairs/Shower/Doors  17,264.12 

Oct-15  12  DPW Trucks & Equipment  1,042.50 

$ 96,983.53 

Passed Unanimously 

Article 6 To see if the Town will vote to transfer Five Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety Seven Dollars and Two Cents ($5,997.02) from available funds for the purpose of 
funding the Fiscal Year 2015 FEMA Snow & Ice grant deficit, or do anything in relation thereto. 

Board of Selectmen 

Article 6   Voted that the Town transfer Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-
Seven Dollars and Two Cents ($5,997.02) from General Fund Free Cash for the purpose of 
funding the Fiscal Year 2015 FEMA Snow & Ice grant deficit.  

Passed Unanimously 

Article 7    To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from 

available funds, or borrow, a sum of money for legal fees, including review, administrative 
and/or legal responses and/or administrative and/or legal proceeding(s) and costs and expenses 
related thereto, or do anything in relation thereto. 

Board of Selectmen  

Article 7   Voted that the Town transfer Three Hundred Twenty-Three        

Thousand Dollars ($323,000) from General Fund Free Cash for the purpose of funding legal 
fees, including review, administrative and/or legal responses and/or administrative and/or legal 
proceeding(s) and costs and expenses related thereto. 

Passed Per Moderator 
      Motion for Reconsideration

[...]

Article 8   Voted that the Town transfer One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) 
from General Fund Free Cash for the purpose of funding trash and recycling pickup and or 
disposal, including any ancillary services thereto. 
       Passed Per Moderator 

Article 9  To see if the Town will vote to transfer Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000) from available funds for the purpose of funding the Commercial Improvement 
Program, or do anything in relation thereto. 

Board of Selectmen 

Article 9   Voted that the Town transfer Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) from 
General Fund Free Cash for the purpose of funding the Commercial Improvement Program. 

Passed Unanimously 

Article 10 To see if the Town will vote to transfer Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) from available funds for the purpose of funding a Housing Production Plan, or do 
anything in relation thereto. 

Board of Selectmen 

Article 10   Voted that the Town transfer Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 
from General Fund Free Cash for the purpose of funding a Housing Production Plan. 

Passed Unanimously 

Article 11 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from 
available funds, the sum of $15,000 to the current year’s (FY2017) fiscal budget of the Stoneham 
Public Library in order to maintain certification with the State of Massachusetts. 

Board of Library Trustees 

Article 11 Voted that the Town transfer Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) from 
General Fund Free Cash to increase the operating budget of the Stoneham Public Library.  

Passed Unanimously  

Article 12 To see if the town will vote to appropriate $48,000.00 for the recollection 
of Real Property for Fiscal Year 2018. 

Board of Assessors 

Article 12 Moved that the town appropriate Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000) 
for the Fiscal Year 2018 triennial recertification of Taxable Personal Property; said sum to be 
transferred from the Overlay Surplus. 

Motion was made by Selectmen Thomas Boussy, 19 Ellen Road and Joan Lemire, 12 
Fairview Road, questioned the type of property.

[...]

It was then realized that it should be for 
“real property” instead of “personal property”.  Mo derator Means allowed for the motion 
to be rescinded and for Assessor Anthony Kennedy, 3 Janice Lane to make the proper 
motion. 

Article 12  Voted that the town appropriate Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000) 
for the Fiscal Year 2018 triennial recertification of Taxable Real Property; said sum to be 
transferred from the Overlay Surplus. 

Passed Unanimously 

Article 13   To see if the Town will vote to appropriate $485,513 to be received by